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28th November 2025 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
As November is coming to an end, I wanted to highlight the key dates and information for the next few 
weeks so you have it all in one place.  
 
Important Dates 
 
Sunday 30th November 
Performing Arts Group – Grand Hotel Torquay – 2pm 
 
Saturday 6th December 
Performing Arts Group (Y5 and 6 only) – Mercure Hotel Paignton – 2pm 
 
Tuesday 9th December 
Performing Arts Group to Homequay House (afternoon) 
 
Wednesday 10th December 
Rocksteady Concert – 10am 
Torbay Christmas Cracker – Performing Arts Group – afternoon and evening (Riviera Centre) 
 
Thursday 11th December 
Year 5 Outcome and Rock Up and Read – 2pm 
 
Friday 12th December 
Non-uniform day in exchange for a donation of chocolate for the PTA Christmas Fair 
Year 3 and 4 Violin Performance – 2.45pm 
                                          
Monday 15th December 
‘Christmas at the Church’ 
9.30am – Moles, Red Deer, Owls, Mallards, Natterjacks and Pine Martens. 
1.30pm – Squirrels, Robins, Dormice, Kingfishers and Wildcats. 
 
Tuesday 16th December  
EYFS Nativity Performance – 2.30pm 
 
Wednesday 17th December 
Christmas Dinner and Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day (bring a donation for Save the Children in 
exchange for wearing a Christmas jumper with your school uniform). 
 

https://www.connectacademytrust.co.uk/
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Thursday 18th December 
Year 1 Nativity Performance – 2.30pm 
 
Friday 19th December 
PTA Christmas Courtyard Fair (this event takes place during the school day; please bring some change for 
stalls and games [all children will take part regardless]). 
 
Last day of term (school uniform with the option of a Christmas jumper instead of school jumper). 
 
Reminder About After School Clubs 
 
As previously shared and unless you are told otherwise, the after school clubs will finish for the term on 
Friday 12th December so there are no clubs in the final week of term. 
 
Thanks and best wishes,  
 
Mr Swainson 
 
Headteacher  
Cockington Primary School  
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